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Cable Jointing 

CELLPACK 

Cellpack Straight Cable Joints 

Selection chart for armoured cables. 

Straight through joint selection chart 
Cellpack- Clear Straight- Through Joint Type SJK. 

Conductors: Copper to copper- compression splices or mechanical connectors suitable . 
Copper to aluminium/aluminium to aluminium- mechanical connectors only. 

Cable Size No. of 
Part No. 

(mm 2) cores 

SJK1516 1. 5 2 

SJK1516 1. 5 3 

SJK1516 1. 5 4 

SJK1516 2.5 2 

SJK1516 2.5 3 

SJK1516 2.5 4 

SJK1516 4 2 

SJK1516 4 3 

SJK1516 4 4 

SJK1516 6 2 

SJK1516 6 3 

SJK1516 6 4 

SJK1516 10 2 

SJK1516 10 3 

SJK1516 10 4 

SJK1516 16 2 

SJK1516 16 3 

SJK1516 16 4 

Min - Max 
cable dia. (mm) 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

Connectors Required 
(one connector required per core) 

Compression 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

or Mechanical 

All joints are supplied with clear mould, 
resin pack, earth continuity, gloves, 
sealing tape. 

Cable connectors included up to 16mm2. 

Earth braid can be supplied separately. 
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Cable Jointing 

CELLPACK 

Cellpack Straight Cable Joints 

Selection chart for armoured cables. 

Straight through joint selection chart 
Cellpack- Clear Straight- Through Joint Type SJK. 

Conductors: Copper to copper- compression splices or mechanical connectors suitable. 
Copper to aluminium/aluminium to aluminium- mechanical connectors only. 

Part No. 
Cable Size No . of 

(mm 2
) 

SJK1 1. 5 

SJK1 1. 5 

SJK1 1. 5 

SJK1 2.5 

SJK1 2.5 

SJK1 2.5 

SJK1 4 

SJK1 4 

SJK1 4 

SJK1 6 

SJK1 6 

SJK1 6 

SJK2 10 

SJK2 10 

SJK2 10 

SJK1: 15 amp strip connectors 
SJK2: 6, 10, 16mm2 splices 

cores 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

Min - Max 
cable dia. (mm) 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

14-30 

14-30 

14-30 

Connectors Required 
(one connector required per core) 

Compression 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

or Mechanical 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

All joints are supplied with clear mould, 
resin pack, earth continuity, gloves, 
sealing tape. 

Cable connectors included up to 35mm2. 

Earth braid can be supplied separately. 
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Cable Jointing 

CELLPACK 

Cellpack Straight Cable Joints 

Selection chart for armoured cables. 

Straight through joint selection chart 
Cellpack- Clear Straight- Through Joint Type SJK. 

Conductors: Copper to copper- compression splices or mechanical connectors suitable . 
Copper to aluminium/aluminium to aluminium- mechanical connectors only. 

Cable Size No. of Min - Max 
Part No. 

(mm 2) cores cable dia. (mm) 

SJK2 16 2 14-30 

SJK2 16 3 14-30 

SJK2 16 4 14-30 

SJK2 25 2 14-30 

SJK3 25 3 20-37 

SJK4 25 4 25-42 

SJK3 35 2 20-37 

SJK4 35 3 25-42 

SJK4 35 4 25-42 

SJK3 50 2 20-37 

SJK4 50 3 25-42 

SJK4 50 4 25-42 

Copper to Aluminium / Aluminium to Alumimium 

Part No. 
Cable Size No. of 

(mm 2) cores 

SJK5S 50 

SJK5 50 

SJK5 50 

SJK2: 6, 10, 16mm2 splices 
SJK3: 16, 25, 35mm2 splices 
SJK4: P1 mechanical connectors 

2 

3 

4 

Min - Max 
cable dia. (mm) 

25-42 

33-55 

33-55 

Connectors Required 
(one connector required per core) 

Compression or Mechanical 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

Included 

(P1) Included 

Included 

(P1) Included 

(P1) Included 

Included 

50BS 

50BS 

Connectors Required 
(one connector required per core) 

Compression or Mechanical 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

UM1 

UM1 

UM1 

All joints are supplied with clear mould , 
resin pack, earth continuity, gloves, 
sealing tape. 

Cable connectors included up to 35mm2. 

Earth braid can be supplied separately. 

.SW A TEL: (44) 01453 844333 1 FAX: (44) 01453 842224 1 E-MAIL: sales@swaonline.co.uk 



Cable Jointing 

CELLPACK 

Cellpack Straight Cable Joints 

Straight through joint selection chart 
Cellpack- Clear Straight- Through Joint Type SJK. 
Selection chart for armoured cables. 
Conductors: Copper to copper- compression splices or mechanical connectors suitable. 
Copper to aluminium/aluminium to aluminium- mechanical connectors only. 

Cable Size No. of Min - Max 
Part No. 

(mm 2) cores cable dia. (mm) 

SJK4 70 2 25-42 

SJK5S 70 2 33-55 

SJK5 70 3 33-55 

SJK5 70 4 33-55 

SJK4 95 2 25-42 

SJK5 95 3 33-55 

SJK5 95 4 33-55 

SJK6S 95 4 45-74 

Copper to Aluminium/ Aluminium to Aluminium 

Cable Size No. of Min - Max 
Part No. 

(mm 2) cores cable dia. (mm) 

SJK6S 95 4 45-74 

Connectors Required 
(one connector required per core) 

Compression or Mechanical 

708S 

UM1 

708S UM1 

708S UM1 

958S UM1 

958S UM1 

958S 

UM1 

Connectors Required 
(one connector required per core) 

Compression 

n/a 

or Mechanical 

UM1 

All joints are supplied with clear mould, 
resin pack, earth continuity, gloves, 
sealing tape. 

Cable connectors included up to 35mm2. 

Earth braid can be supplied separately. bD 
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Cable Jointing 

CELLPACK 

Cellpack Straight Cable Joints 

Straight through joint selection chart 
Cellpack- Clear Straight- Through Joint Type SJK. 
Selection chart for armoured cables. 
Conductors: Copper to copper- compression splices or mechanical connectors suitable . 
Copper to aluminium/aluminium to aluminium- mechanical connectors only. 

Cable Size No. of Min - Max 
Connectors Required 

Part No. (one connector required per core) 
(mm 2) cores cable dia. (mm) Compression or Mechanical 

SJK5 120 2 33-55 120BS UM2 

SJK5 120 3 33-55 120BS UM2 

SJK6 120 4 45-74 120BS UM2 

SJK5 150 2 33-55 150BS UM2 

SJK6 150 3 45-74 150BS UM2 

SJK6 150 4 45-74 150BS UM2 

SJK5 185 2 33-55 185BS 

SJK6S 185 2 45-74 UM3 

SJK6 185 3 45-74 185BS UM3 

SJK6 185 4 45-74 185BS 

SJK7S 185 4 50-95 UM3 

SJK6 240 2 45-74 240BS UM3 

SJK6 240 3 45-74 240BS UM3 

SJK7 240 4 50-95 240BS UM3 

SJK6 300 2 45-74 300BS UM3 

SJK7 300 3 50-95 300BS UM3 

SJK7 300 4 50-95 300BS UM3 

SJK7 400 2 50-95 400BS MF1/4 

SJK7 400 3 50-95 400BS MF1/4 

SJK7 400 4 50-95 400BS MF1/4 

All joints are supplied with clear mould , 
resin pack, earth continuity, gloves, 
sealing tape. 

Cable connectors included up to 35mm2. 

Earth braid can be supplied separately. 
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Cable Jointing 

CELLPACK 

For copper and aluminium cables. 

Multi-Core Cables Copper Conductors 

For use with PVC Insulated - PVC Sheathed Armoured cables 

Joint ref. 
Nominal area of No . of 

Joint ref. 
Nominal area of No . of 

conductor (mm 2) cores conductor (mm 2) cores 

SJK1 1. 5 5 SJK1 2.5 5 

SJK2 1. 5 7 SJK2 2.5 7 

SJK2 1. 5 10 SJK2 2.5 10 

SJK3 1. 5 12 SJK3 2.5 12 

SJK4 1. 5 19 SJK4 2.5 19 

SJK4 1. 5 22 SJK4 2.5 22 

SJK4 1. 5 27 SJK4 2.5 27 

SJK4 1. 5 30 SJK4 2.5 30 

SJK4 1. 5 40 SJK4 2.5 40 

SJK5 1. 5 48 SJK5 2.5 48 

Multi-Pair Cables Copper Conductors 

For use with PVC Insulated - PVC Sheathed Armoured cables 

Joint ref. 
Nominal area of No . of 

Joint ref. 
Nominal area of No . of 

Joint ref. 
Nominal area of No . of 

conductor (mm 2) pairs conductor (mm 2) pairs conductor (mm 2) pairs 

SJK1 0.5 2 SJK1 0.9 2 SJK1 1. 5 2 

SJK2 0.5 5 SJK2 0.9 5 SJK2 1. 5 5 

SJK4 0.5 10 SJK4 0.9 10 SJK4 1. 5 10 

SJK4 0.5 15 SJK4 0.9 15 SJK4 1. 5 15 

SJK4 0.5 20 SJK4 0.9 20 SJK4 1. 5 20 

SJK5 0.5 25 SJK5 0.9 25 SJK5 1. 5 25 

SJK5 0.5 30 SJK5 0.9 30 SJK5 1. 5 30 

SJK5 0.5 40 SJK5 0.9 40 SJK5 1. 5 40 

SJK5 0.5 50 SJK5 0.9 50 SJK5 1. 5 50 bD 
SJK6 0.5 100 SJK6 0.9 100 SJK6 1. 5 100 s:::: 

·p 
Cable connectors for both Multi-core and 

s:::: ·-
Multi-pair cables supplied only on request. 0 ...., 
All joints supplied with clear mould , resin pack, QJ 
earth continuity, gloves and sealing tape. -..c 

ta u 
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